Betriebsanleitung
Instruction manual
Vielzweckleuchte
Multipurpose Luminaire
4010
Operating instructions Multi-Purpose Luminaire 4010 	  2
Directory
1.	 Safety instructions............................................................................................3

Declares under its sole responsibility that:
Product designation: Luminaire
Type designation: 4010
Description: Luminaire for electrical installation
corresponds to all the relevant provisions of the directives listed below and valid harmonized
and / or international and national standards - including all applicable changes at this time of
issuing this document.
Regulation Standard
2014/35/EU Electrical apparatus (Low
voltage directive)
EN 60598-1:2021
EN 60598-2-5:2015
EN 60529:1991 + A1:2000 + A2:2013
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic compatibility
(EMC)
EN 61000-4-2:2009
EN IEC 61000-4-3:2020
EN 61000-4-4:2012
EN 61000-4-5:2014 + A1:2017;
Corrigendum 1
EN 61000-4-6:2014
EN IEC 55015:2019 + A11:2020
2011/65/EU Restriction of the use of certain
hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment (RoHS)
EN IEC 63000:2018
WISKA Hoppmann GmbH
Kaltenkirchen, Germany
2023-05-22
KCE3-23001-0
Art. No 50109478001
Operating instructions Multi-Purpose Luminaire 4010 	  21
8.3	 UKCA SDofC
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
………...........................................
Head of Engineering & Design
………...........................................
Authorised Representative
      Authorised Representative:
WISKA Hoppmann GmbH   WISKA UK Ltd.
Kisdorfer Weg 28   Unit 7, Hurling Way
24568 Kaltenkirchen   St. Columb Major Business Park
Germany    St. Columb Major, Cornwall
TR9 6SX
     GREAT BRITAIN
Declares under its sole responsibility that:
Product designation: Luminaire
Type designation: 4010
Description: Luminaire for electrical installation
corresponds to all the relevant provisions of the directives listed below and valid harmonized
and / or international and national standards - including all applicable changes at this time of
issuing this document.
Regulation Standard
SI 2016 No. 1101 The Electrical Equipment
(Safety) Regulations 2016
EN 60598-1:2021
EN 60598-2-5:2015
EN 60529:1991 + A1:2000 + A2:2013
SI 2016 No. 1091 The Electromagnetic
Compatibility Regulations 2016
EN 61000-4-2:2009
EN IEC 61000-4-3:2020
EN 61000-4-4:2012
EN 61000-4-5:2014 + A1:2017;
Corrigendum 1
EN 61000-4-6:2014
EN IEC 55015:2019 + A11:2020
S.I. 2012 No. 3032 The Restriction of the
Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in
Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Regulations 2012
EN IEC 63000:2018
WISKA Hoppmann GmbH
Kaltenkirchen, Germany
 WISKA UK Ltd
St. Columb Major, Great Britain
2023-06-22
KGB3-23001-0
Operating instructions Multi-Purpose Luminaire 4010 	  22
Page intentionally left blank
Art. No 50109478001
Page intentionally left blank
WISKA Hoppmann GmbH
Kisdorfer Weg 28
24568 Kaltenkirchen
Germany
Phone 	 +49 (0) 4191 508-0